

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 450-451 OF 2013**

KIRORI LAL MEENA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Appeals to be listed for final  
hearing within one year."

It is submitted that this is an Appeal granted by the Hon'ble Court on 14-01-2013 against the Judgment and Orders dated 19-07-2011 and 18-05-2011 in DBCWP No. 27/2011 and DBCSR No. 831/2009 in SBCWP 880/1996 respectively passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur.

There are two Respondents in this appeal and represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but the Counsel for the Respondent has not filed the same so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/s/careport