

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 450-451/2013

KIRORI LAL MEENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 12.03.2015, it was recorded that even though the hearing of the matters had been expedited, the arguing counsel were not

available. Accordingly the matters were adjourned. Today also no one is present on behalf of the parties.

Under the circumstances, the order expediting the hearing is recalled. List the appeals in the normal course.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur

)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.09.23
12:26:16 IST
Reason: